CENTER for JUDICIAL ACCOUNTABILITY, INC.

Post Office Box 8101 White Plains, New York 10602 Tel. (914)421-1200

E-Mail: mail@judgewatch.org Website: www.judgewatch.org

August 29, 2019

New York State Court of Appeals Clerk's Office 20 Eagle Street Albany, New York 12207-1095

RE: Superseding August 28, 2019 letter (Mo. #2019-799) Center for Judicial Accountability, et al. v. Cuomo...DiFiore – Citizen-Taxpayer Action

Dear Motion Clerk MacVean:

Enclosed is a <u>full</u> superseding original of yesterday's letter, making mostly non-substantive corrections. The only significant changes are:

- at page 9, adding the first sentence on that page "Mr. Brodie has not contested this";
- at pages 10-11, adding the paragraph from "Ex B at 31-32", pertaining to Executive Law §71.1;
- at page 16, adding the record references for the decisions of Judges McDonough and Hartman.

I have furnished the Attorney General, also with a full superseding copy - and my affidavit of service is attached to the enclosed superseding August 28, 2019 letter.

Apologies for any inconvenience.

Thank you.

Steng Ru Norsk Elena Ruth Sassower, unrepresented plaintiff-appellant, individually & as Director of the Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.,

and on behalf of the People of the State of New York

& the Public Interest

Enclosure

Attorney General Letitia James cc: Solicitor General Barbara Underwood Senior Assistant Solicitor General Victor Paladino Assistant Solicitor General Frederick Brodie

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) ss:

ELENA RUTH SASSOWER, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the unrepresented individual plaintiff-appellant herein, over 18 years of age, and reside in the State of New York.

On August 29, 2019, I served the attached letter of yesterday's date – superseding the one served yesterday entitled:

"NOW A THIRD TIME – Aiding the Court in Protecting Itself & Appellants...from the Litigation Fraud of the New York State Attorney General, NOW by its August 19, 2019 opposition to Appellants' August 8, 2019 Motion to Strike, to Disqualify the Attorney General, & for Other Relief (Mo. #2019-799)"

by e-mail, upon Attorney General Letitia James, Solicitor General Barbara Underwood, Assistant Solicitor General Victor Paladino, and Assistant Solicitor General Frederick Brodie, *via* their e-mail addresses, and furnished them with the link to CJA's webpage for the letter: http://www.judgewatch.org/web-pages/searching-nys/budget/citizen-taxpayer-action/2nd/ct-appeals/8-28-19-ltr.htm. A copy of the e-mail receipt is annexed.

I also served them, by first-class mail, with a copy of the letter in an envelope addressed:

New York State Attorney General Letitia James The Capitol Albany, New York 12224-0341

> ATT: Solicitor General Barbara D. Underwood Assistant Solicitor General Victor Paladino Assistant Solicitor General Frederick A. Brodie

> > ELENA RUTH SASSOWER

Sworn to before me this 29th day of August 2019

Notary Public

MELISSA BRIGGS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 04BR6381499
Outlied in Woodshater County

Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires: October 1, 20 2: 2

Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA)

From: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) <elena@judgewatch.org>

Sent: Thursday, August 29, 2019 3:50 PM

To: 'letitia.james@ag.ny.gov'; 'Barbara.Underwood@ag.ny.gov'; 'Paladino, Victor'; 'Brodie,

Frederick'

Subject: CJA v. Cuomo Citizen-Taxpayer Action -- superseding Aug 28, 2019 letter -- RE: your

fraudulent Aug. 19, 2019 opposition to appellants' motion to strike, disqualify AG, & for

other relief (motion #2019-799)

Attachments: 8-29-19-transmitting-corrected-ltr.pdf; 8-28-19-corrected-ltr-with-exhibits.pdf

TO: Attorney General Letitia James

Solicitor General Barbara Underwood Assistant Solicitor General Victor Paladino Assistant Solicitor General Frederick Brodie

Attached is my self-explanatory letter of today's date to the Court of Appeals, transmitting a superseding original of appellants' August 28, 2019 letter, sent yesterday.

A full hard copy of the superseding letter, with exhibits, will be mailed to you, from the post office shortly.

CJA's webpage for the letter is here: http://www.judgewatch.org/web-pages/searching-nys/budget/citizen-taxpayer-action/2nd/ct-appeals/8-28-19-ltr.htm

Thank you.

Elena Sassower

From: Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) <elena@judgewatch.org>

Sent: Wednesday, August 28, 2019 7:01 PM

To: 'letitia.james@ag.ny.gov' <letitia.james@ag.ny.gov>; 'Barbara.Underwood@ag.ny.gov'

<Barbara.Underwood@ag.ny.gov>; 'Paladino, Victor' <Victor.Paladino@ag.ny.gov>; 'Brodie, Frederick'

<Frederick.Brodie@ag.ny.gov>

Subject: CJA v. Cuomo Citizen-Taxpayer Action -- your fraudulent Aug. 19, 2019 opposition to appellants' motion to strike, disqualify AG, & for other relief (motion #2019-799)

TO: Attorney General Letitia James

Solicitor General Barbara Underwood Assistant Solicitor General Victor Paladino Assistant Solicitor General Frederick Brodie

Attached is appellants' letter of today's date to Court of Appeals Chief Clerk/Legal Counsel John Asiello, Esq., entitled "NOW A THIRD TIME – Aiding the Court in Protecting Itself & Appellants...from the Litigation Fraud of the New York State Attorney General, NOW by its August 19, 2019 opposition to Appellant's August 8, 2019 Motion to Strike, to Disqualify the Attorney General & for Other Relief (#2019-799)".

A hard copy has already been mailed to you, from the post office.

CJA's webpage for the letter is here: http://www.judgewatch.org/web-pages/searching-nys/budget/citizen-taxpayer-action/2nd/ct-appeals/8-28-19-ltr.htm.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, unrepresented plaintiff-appellant on her own behalf, as director of the Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc., & on behalf of the People of the State of New York & the Public Interest

914-421-1200

elena@judgewatch.org